

SC No. 279/2023  
State Vs. Ashique @ Asif and ors.  
FIR No. 187/2023  
PS Anand Vihar  
u/s 302/34 IPC.

25.09.2023

**Fresh Sessions Case received by way of committal/assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All four accused Ashique @ Ashif, Javed, Banti and Saurabh produced from JC.

Ms. Yogita, Ld. Counsel for accused Saurabh.

Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashique @ Ashif.

Accused Banti has prayed for appointment of LAC. In view of said prayer, Adv. Bhuvneshwar Kumar, is hereby appointed as LAC for accused Banti in the present case.

Be put up for consideration on the point of charge on 08.11.2023.

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/25.09.2023