

SC No. 279/2023  
State Vs. Ashique @ Asif and ors.  
FIR No. 187/2023  
PS Anand Vihar  
u/s 302/34 IPC.

08.11.2023

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All four accused Ashique @ Ashif, Javed, Banti and Saurabh produced from JC.

Sh. Gulshan Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Saurabh.

Sh. Bhuvneshwar Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Banti.

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration on the point of charge.

However, main counsel for accused Saurav is not present.

At the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Saurav, put up this matter for purpose fixed on 21.12.2023.

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/08.11.2023