

Reg. No. 371/2024
SC No. 279/23
FIR No. 187/23
PS Anand Vihar
U/s 302/34 IPC
State Vs. Ashique @ Asif and Ors.
(Applicant Banti)

30.04.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Nitish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Present IO/Insp. Munish Kumar is present.

This application u/s 439 Cr. P.C. moved on behalf of applicant/accused for grant of regular bail, is fixed for consideration/arguments. The present bail application has emanated out of pending trial before the court of undersigned.

Arguments on bail application heard.

Put up this application for clarification, if any / order on 08.05.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/30.04.2024