

SC No. 279/23
FIR No. 187/23
PS Anand Vihar
U/s 302/34 IPC
State Vs. Ashique @ Asif Etc.

03.06.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Chaudhary Sudesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
complainant.
Smt. Sangita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Asif
@ Ashique.
Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. Counsel for accused Javed @
Bunta, Bunti, Saurabh and Sunny.
IO/Insp. Manoj Kumar in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons to PW Shivkant Sokant received back
unserved. **Let he be summoned afresh through IO for NDOH.**

PW-3 Sabir Ahmad is examined partly and his further
examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property as well as
photographs of auto bearing regn. no. DL1RZ9299 and EECO Van
bearing regn. no. DL-1T9506.

**IO is directed to file supplementary charge sheet qua
Panchnama of above said case property on or before NDOH positively
as per law.**

Put up this matter for filing of supplementary charge
sheet/further PE on 25.07.2024.

PW3 Sabir Ahmad be summoned for NDOH.

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court
on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/03.06.2024