

SC No. 279/23
FIR No. 187/23
PS Anand Vihar
U/s 302/34 IPC
State Vs. Ashique @ Ashif

28.09.2024

Present : None for the State.

Chaudhary Sudesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
complainant.

Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

This application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. moved on behalf of
applicant/accused for grant of regular bail, is fixed for arguments
today. The present application has emanated out of pending trial
before this court.

However, the regular Addl. PP for the State is on
leave today and no Substitute has been provided so far.

Put up this application for purpose fixed on
01.10.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/28.09.2024