

SC No. 279/23
FIR No. 187/23
PS Anand Vihar
State Vs. Ashique @ Asif and Ors.
U/s 302/34 IPC

10.12.2024

One Stenographer has been withdrawn by Admn. Branch for full day.

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State, assisted by Chaudhary Sudesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

All four accused produced from JC.

Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. Counsel for accused Javed @ Banta.

Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Ashique @ Asif. Fresh v/n filed. (same is taken on record).

IO/Insp. Manoj Kumar is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW Nizamuddin is present, examined as PW4. His further examination-in-chief has been deferred as it is lunch time. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Complainant/PW Sabir Ahmad present and discharged unexamined due to paucity of time as Ld. Addl. PP has to attend training program vide order no. 2290 (DOP)/2024 dated 30.11.2024. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **04.01.2025.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/10.12.2024