

SC No. 279/2023
State Vs. Ashique @ Asif
& Ors.
FIR No. 187/2023
PS Anand Vihar
U/s 302/34 IPC

04.04.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

Today this application u/s 439 Cr.PC. for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused on the basis of medical condition of his wife is fixed for further arguments.

However some time has been sought by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused for addressing further arguments.

Time is granted.

Put up this application for purpose fixed on
19.04.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/04.04.2025