

SC No. 279/2023
FIR No. 187/2023
PS ANAND VIHAR
U/s 302/34 IPC
STATE Vs. ASHIQUE @ASIF
S/O AFSAR ALI

08.07.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All five accused produced from JC.
Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. Counsel for accused Javed Khan
and Bunti.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashique
@ Asif.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Saurabh.
IO/Insp. Manoj in person.

Fresh V/n filed on behalf of accused Saurabh.

PWs Nizamuddin served. IO submits that the PW has
informed him that due to death in his family, he could not appear
today. **Summons be sent to this PW for NDOH.**

PW Rahisuddin served. Despite service, absent. **Issue
B/Ws in the sum of Rs.2000/- against him to be executed through
concerned SHO for NDOH.**

Summons sent to PW Vishal received back unserved
with the report that no person by such name resides on the given
address. **Let summons be sent to PW Vishal through IO for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for PE on 08.08.2025.

Other PWs be summoned as per list.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/08.07.2025