

SC No. 279/23  
FIR No. 187/23  
PS Anand Vihar  
U/s 302 IPC  
STATE Vs. Javed Banta

26.07.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is the 2<sup>nd</sup> application u/s 483 BNSS (439 Cr.PC) moved on behalf of applicant for grant of regular bail. Trial of the case is pending before this court.

After some arguments, Ld. Counsel for applicant /accused submits that the present application be dismissed as withdrawn. In view of this, the present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/26.07.2025