

SC No. 279/23
FIR No. 187/23
PS Anand Vihar
U/s 302/34 IPC
STATE Vs. ASHIQUE @ ASIF
ETC.

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashique
@ Asif.

Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. Counsel for accused Javed @
Banta, Ajay @ Sunny and Bunty.

Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Saurabh.

PW-5 Sh. Vishal and PW-6 Sh. Rahisuddin are
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **19.09.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/08.08.2025