

SC No. 279/2023
State Vs. Ashique @ Ashif
(applicant/accused Bunty)
FIR No. 187/2023
P.S. Anand Vihar
u/s 302/34 IPC.

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Raj Mohd. Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
Bunty.
SI Avinash in person.

Arguments on bail application heard.

Put up for order on 11.08.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/08.08.2025