

SC No. 279/23
FIR No. 187/23
PS Anand Vihar
U/s 302/34 IPC
STATE Vs. ASHIQUE @ASIF
AND ANRS.

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. Counsel for accused Javed,
Sunny and Bunty.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Saurabh.
IO/Insp. Manoj Kumar in person.

PWs namely Nizamuddin and Bona Baba served, but on their behalf Ld. Counsel Sh. Nadim Salam is appearing through VC to seek their oral exemption on the ground they could not appear as they have gone out of station in some marriage. This is no ground for exemption. **Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- each against them to be executed through SHO for NDOH.**

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on 10.11.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/19.09.2025