

SC No. 279/2023
State Vs. Ashique @ Ashif
FIR No. 187/2023
P.S. Anand Vihar
u/s 302/34 IPC.

30.10.2025

File taken up today on bail application of applicant/accused Ashique @ Ashif.

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Mohd. Asif, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused Ashique @ Ashif.

IO/Insp. Birender.

This is an application seeking regular bail on behalf of applicant/accused Ashique. Reply filed by IO. Copy supplied.

At request on behalf of applicant, put up for date fixed i.e. 10.11.2025 in the main matter.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/30.10.2025