

SC No. 279/2023  
State Vs. Ashique @ Ashif  
FIR No. 187/2023  
P.S. Anand Vihar  
u/s 302/34 IPC.

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Mohd. Asif, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Ashiq @ Asif.

Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. counsel for accused Javed and Ajay.

IO/Insp. Manoj.

PWs Nizamuddin and Bona Baba are present with counsel Sh. Nazim Salam, but they are discharged unexamined since evidence is going on in a time bound matter bearing FIR No. 90/2019 P.S. Shahdara, as per the directions of Hon'ble Apex Court.

Put up for PE and arguments on bail application of accused Ashiq @ Asif on 19.12.2025.

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/10.11.2025