

SC No. 279/2023  
State Vs. Ashique @ Ashif  
FIR No. 187/2023  
P.S. Anand Vihar  
u/s 302/34 IPC.

07.02.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Nazim Salam, Ld. counsel for family of deceased.  
Accused Javed produced from JC through VC.  
Remaining accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. counsel for accused Javed, @  
Banta, Buntty and Sunny.  
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Ashique @  
Ashif and Saurabh.  
IO/Insp. Manoj Kumar.

PW Nizamuddin served but Sh. Nazim Salam, Ld. counsel submits that witness is not well today, therefore, he could not appear today.

PW8 ASI Arvind partly examined and discharged for today. **He is bound down for next date of hearing.**

**PW Nizamuddin be also summoned for next date of hearing. At request of Ld. Addl. PP, IO be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 16.02.2026.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/07.02.2026