

SC No. 279/23
FIR No. 187/23
PS Anand Vihar
U/s 302/34 IPC
State Vs. Ashique @ Asif and
Ors.

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nazim Salam, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashique
@ Asif and Saurabh Kumar.
Sh. Raj Mohd., Ld. counsel for remaining accused.

PW-4 Nizamuddin is cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-10 Jasbir Singh and PW-11 W/HC Neha are
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **14.04.2026** and for arguments on
the bail application of accused Ashique @ Asif on **19.03.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026